
Director of Services 
Environment Section 
Cork County Council 
Inniscara 
Cork 

22 January, 20 13 

I Environmental Protection Agency 
40 Gloiomhniieocnl urn Chnor,:hud Corntirhomi 

Headquarters. PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford. Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman, [ire 

T. +353 53 9160600 
F. +353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 
W. w.epa. ie  

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

Re: Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Dear Sir/Madam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the Waste Licences as per the anached list: 

Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the licencees 
The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
OS3 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt ofthis letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Joe Reilly 
Programme OfFicer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 





1 Environmental Protection Agency 
An 6hniornhoiieochr urn Choornhd Cornhrhnoii 

Director of Services 
Planning Section 
Cork County Council 
Inniscara 
Cork 

22 January, 20 I3 

Headquarters. PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford. Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Eosca Poist 3000 
Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman, h e  

T- +353 53 9160600 
F: +353 53 9160699 
E.  info@epa.ie 
W- w.epa. ie 
LoCall. 1890 33 55 99 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste ManaPement Licensing Regulations 

Dear Sir/Madam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the Waste Licences as per the attached list: 

Please fmd enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the licencees. 
The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please nofe fhat fhere is no requirement foryou to acknowledge receipf of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Joe Reilly 1 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 





WOO87-01 Kerry County Council Calierciveen Transfer Station 

WOO89-02 Division Derrvconnell Landfill 
Cork County Council Western 

WOO90-0 1 I Donegal Countv Council I Balbane Landfill Site 
WO09 1-0 1 Cavan County Council Bailieborough Landfill 
WOO92-01 Cavan County Council Belturbet Landfill 
WOO93-01 Cavan County Council Ball yjamesduff Landfill 

WO1 09-02 Clare County Council Facility 
WO125-01 Donegal County Council Glenalla Landfill Site 
WO1 26-01 Donegal County Council Muckisli Landfill Site 

WO127-01 Fingal County Council Civic Amenity 
WO141-02 Cork City Council Beaumont Quarry 
WO 146-02 Meath County Council Knockliarley Landfill 
WO1 56-01 Kildare County Council KTK Sand & Gravel Ltd 
WO 16 1-02 Cork County Couiicil Bottlehill 
WO16502 Greenstar Limited Ballynagran Residual Landfill 

East Galway Residual Landfill 
WO1 78-02 Greenstar Limited Site 

Central Waste Management 

Dunsink Landfill aka Dunsink 

WO1 81-01 I Wicklow Countv Council I Swalcliffe Limited 
Holniestown Waste Management 

WO1 91-02 Wexford County Council Facility 
WO1 99-02 Mayo County Council Srahmore Peat Deposition Site 

WO201-03 Kildare Countv Council Facilitv 
Drehid Waste Management 

Brownfield Restoration Ireland 
WO204-0 1 Wicklow County Council Ltd 
WO2 15-0 1 Donegal County Council Meenaboll Landfill Site 



WOOO2-02 Cork Countv Council Ballyguyroe Landfill Site 
Arthurstown Landfill Kildare County Council 

Meath County Council 
Cork City Council 
Galway County Council 
Kildare County Council 
Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown County 
Council 
Wexford County Council 
Limerick Countv Council 

WOOO4-04 
WOO1 0-02 
WOO1 2-03 

Basketstown Landfill Facilitv 
Kinsale Road Landfill 

WOO1 3-0 1 Carrowbrowne Landfill Site 
Silliot Hill Landfill 
Ballyogan Landfill Facility 
Ballyogan Recycling Park 
Killurin Landfill Site 
Gortadroma Landfill Site 
Kilbairy Landfill Site 
Scotch Corner Landfill 
Derrinumera Landfill Facility 
East Cork Landfill Site 
Raffeen Landfill Site 

WOO14-01 

WOO 15-0 1 
WOO 16-02 
WOO 1 7-04 
WOO 18-0 1 Waterford Citv Council 
WOO20-02 Monaghan Countv Council 
WO02 1-02 Mavo Countv Council 
woo22-0 1 Cork Countv Council 

Cork Countv Council WOO23-01 
WOO24-04 
WOO25-03 
WOO26-03 
WOO27-02 
WOO28-03 
WOO29-04 
WOO30-02 
WO03 1-0 1 

Ballvnacarrick Landfill Site Donegal County Council 
Carlow County Council 
Laois County Council 
Ballinasloe Town Council 

Powerstown Landfill Site 
Kvl eta1 esha Landfill 
Pollbov Landfill Facilitv 

Westmeath Countv Council Ballvdonagli Landfill 
Derrvclure Landfill Offaly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council 
Clare County Council 

Dunmore Landfill 
Doora Landfill Site 
Dundalk Landfill gC Civic Waste 
Facility 
Ballylinan Landfill Site 
B a1 1 aghaderreen Landfill 
Whiteriver Landfill Site 
Church town Landfill 
Carrick On Shannon Landfill 
Mohill Landfill 
Rampere Landfill 
Ratliroeen Landfill 
Youghal Landfill 

WOO34-02 Dundalk Town Council 
WOO46-0 1 Laois Countv Council 
WOO59-03 Roscommon Countv Council 

Louth Countv Council WOO GO-0 3 
WOO62-01 Donegal Countv Couiicil 
WOO64-0 1 Leitrim Countv Council 
WOO65-0 1 Leitrim Countv Council 
WOO66-03 Wicklow Countv Couiicil 
WOOG7-02 Mavo Countv Council 
WOO68-03 Cork Countv Council 

Milltown Transfer Station Kerry County Council 
Cork County Council 
Westmeath County Council 
Kerry County Council 
Roscommon County Council 
South Tipperary County Council 
Waterford Countv Council 

WOO69-01 
WOO70-01 
WO07 1-02 
WOO72-01 

Benduff Landfill Site 
Marlinstown Landfill 
Coolcaslagh Transfer Station 
Roscommon Landfill Facility 
Donohill Landfill 
Tramore Waste Disposal Site 
Longpavement 
Corranure Landfill 

WOO73-0 I 
WOO74-03 
WOO75-02 
WOO76-0 I Limerick Citv Council 
WOO77-04 Cavan Countv Council 

Bal laehvenv Landfill North Tipperary County Council 
Kerry County Council 

W 007 8-03 
WOO86-0 1 Kenmare Transfer Station 



Secretary 
An Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland 
The Tailor's Hall 
Back Lane 
Dublin 8 

wooo2-02 

WOOO4-04 

woo 10-02 

WOO 12-03 

woo I 3 -0 I 

woo 14-0 I 

WOO 15-0 I 

WOO 16-02 

WO0 17-04 

WOO 18-0 I 

woo20-02 

WOO2 1-02 

WO0224 I 

WOO23-0 I 

WO024-04 

bVOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

bVOO27-02 

vV0028 -03 

vVOO29-04 

N0030-02 

NO03 1-0 I 

N0034-02 

110046-0 I 

18 January, 20 13 

Cork County Council 

Kildare County Couiicil 

Meath County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Dun Lao,Yliaire-Ratlidown County Council 

Wexrord County Council 

Limenck County Council 

Waterford City Council 

Moniighan County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Carlow County Council 

Laois County Council 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council 

Offaly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council 

Clare County Council 

Dundalk Town Council 

Laois County Council 

Re: Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 
resardinp a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Dear Sirhladam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

~ Ballyguyroe Landtill Si te 
I 

Aithurstowii Laiidtill 

Basketstown Landfill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landtill 

Canowbrowtie Landtill Site 

Silliot Hi l l  Landtill 

Ballyogan Landti I I Facility Ball yogan Recyc I ing 
Park 

Ki l lut in Landtill Site 

Goitadroina Landtill Site 

Kilbany Landtill Si te 

Scotch Cornel- Landtill 

Deni tiuinetii Landti II Faci lity 

East Cork Landfill Site 

Raftken Landtill Si te 

Ballynacanick Landfill Site 

Powentown Landfill Site 

Kyletalesha Landfill 

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

Ballydonagh Landfill 

DeiTyc lure Land ti I I  

Dunmot-e Landtill 

Doora Landtill Si te 

Dundalk Landtill s( Civic Waste Facility 

Ballvlinan Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any fiirther queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
OS3 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note tkirt there is no requirement for  yoit to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Teclmical Amendments which w 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with th 

An Ghniomhoiieothr urn Choomhnu Cornhrhaoil 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of EnvironrnentaPBfkhWrfWiQf &IO0 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 
Ceanncheathru. Bosca Potst 3000 

Contae Loch Garrnan. ‘ h e  

T +353 53 9160600 
F t353 53 9160699 
E info@epa te 
W w e p a  le 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

Pkrise note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this leftantht Chaislean Bhatle Sheain 

Yours sincerely, 

L - L i Y  
fioeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



Minister Simon Coveney, TD 
Department of Agriculture, Food and the Marine 
Agriculture House 
Kildare Street 
Dublin 2 
Att Simon Coveney T.D. 

I8 January, 201 3 

Re: 
reearding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Reeulations 

Dear Minister Coveney, TD 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



1 WOO60-03 I Lout11 County Council 1 Wliiteiiver Landfill Site,,- 
I I 

WOO92-0 I 

WO2 I 5-0 I Donegal County Council Meenaboll Landtill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
OS3 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Pleuse note that there is no reyiiirement for  yorr to mknowledge receipt of’tliis letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing 8( Resource Use 

Encl 



Mr. Aidan Dunning 
Secretary General 
Dept of Communications, Energy & Natural Resources 
29-3 I Adelaide Road 
Dublin 2 
Attn: Mr. Dunning 

wooo2-02 

WOOO4-04 

woo 10-02 

WO0I2-03 

woo 13-0 I 

W!)O I 4 0  I 

woo 15-0 I 

WOO 16-02 

woo 17-04 

woo 18-0 I 

woo20-02 

woo2 1-02 

woo22-0 1 

WOO23-0 1 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

WOO28-03 

WOO29-04 

WOO30-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

WOO34-02 

18 January, 20 13 

Col-k County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Vlscith County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kilclarz County Council 

Dun Laogliaire-Ratlido\\.n County Couiicil 

Wexford County Council 

Limeiick County Council 

Waterford City Council 

Monaghan County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Carlow County Council 

Laois County Council 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council 

Offaly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council 

Clare County Council 

Dundalk Town Council 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensinv RePulations 

Dear Mr. Dunning 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

Ballyguyroe Landtill S i te 

A n  hunt own Land ti I I 

Basketsrown Landtill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landtill 

Ca n'ow bro w lie Land ti I I s ite 

Silliot Hi l l  Landtill 

Ballyogaii Landtill Facility Bnllyogan Recycling 
Park 

Kil lui in Lalidtill S l tz  

Gottndroina Landtill Site 

Kilbany Landtill Si te 

Scotch Comer Landfill 

Deninumeia Land t i  II Facility 

East Cork Lindti l l  Site 

Ratfeen Landtill Si te 

Ballynacanick Landfill Site 

Powelstown Landtill Site 

Kyletalesha Landfill 

Pollboy Landtill Facility 

Ballydonagh Landtill 

Dei-ryc I ure Land fi I I 

Dunmore kind ti I I 

Doom Landfill Site 

Dundalk Landtill &Civic Waste Facility 



WOO46-0 I Laois County Council Ballylinan Landtill Site 

LVOO59-03 Roscommon County Council Ballaghadeileen Laildtill 

WOO60-03 Louth County Council Whiteliver Landtill Site 

WOO62-0 I Donegal County Council Chulrhtowll Landfill 

LVOO64-01 Leitiiin County Council Caiiick On Shannon Landtill 

WOO65-01 Leitrim County Council Mohil l  Landfill 

WO066-03 Wicklow County Council Rampere Landfill 

WOO67-02 Mayo County Council Rathroeeii Lalid t i  II 

WOO6S-03 Cork County Council Youghal Landtill 

LVOO69-0 I Keny County Council M i l  Itown Tianskr Station 

WOO70-0 I Cork County Council Benduff Landtill Site 

WOO7 1-02 Westmeath County Council Marlinstown Landfill 

WO07241 Ken? County Council Coolcaslagh Tiansfel' Station 

WOO73-01 Roscommon County Council Roscommon Land t i l l  Facility 

WOO74-03 South Tippeiaiy County Council Donohill Landtill 

WOO75-02 

WOO76-01 Limerick City Council Longpavemelit 

\V0077-04 Cavan County Council Conanure Land t i  II 

WOO7S-03 Noi1Ii Tippeiaiy County Council Ballaghveny Landfill 

WOOS6-0 I Keny County Council Kenmare Transfer Station 

WOOS7-01 Kelly County Council Caherciveen Tianstel' Station 

WOOS9-03- Cork County Council Westcm Division Dei.ryconncll Lantlli I1 

W0090-0 I Donegal County Council Balbanc Landtill Si te 

WO09 1-0 I 

WOO92-0 I Cavan County Council Belturbet Landtill 

WOO93-0 I Cavan County Council 

W O  109-02 Clare County Council Central Waste Mmiaeement Facility 

W O  125-0 I Done_eal County Couiicil Glenalla Lalidtill Si te 

WO 126-0 I hl uckish Land t i  I I  S i tc  

WO 127-0 I Dunsink Lalidtill aka Dunsink Civic Ainenity 

W O  I 4  I -02 Cork City Council Bcauinont Quany 

WO 146-02 Meath County Council Knockliarley Land ti l l  

WO 156-0 I 

WO I 6 1 -02 Cork County Council Bottleliill 

WO 165-02 GI-eeiistai. Limited Ballynagian Residual Landtill 

WO I 7s-02 Greeiistar Limited East Galway Residual Landtill Si te 

WO I S  1-0 I Wicklow County Council Swalcliffe Limited 

WO I 9  1-02 Wexford Couiity Council Holmestown Waste Management Facility 

WO 199-02 Mayo County Council Srahinore Peat Deposition Site 

WO20 1-03 Kildare County Council Drehitl Waste Management Facility 

WO204-0 I Wicklow County Council Browntield Restoiation Ireland Ltd 

WO2 I 5-0 I Donegal County Council kleenaboll Landfill Site 

Wa terfortl County Co ii i ic i I Trainore Waste Disposal Site 

Cavan County Couiicil Bai I ieboi.ough Land t i  I I 

Ba I l y jamestlu t l '  Land till 

DoiiezaI County Council 

Fingal County Council 

Kildare County Council KTK Sand & Giavel Ltd 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction wit 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmentah&q@p&$,w& %O 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. Johnstown Castle Estate 

County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 

Contae Loch Garman. tire 
Please note that there is no requirement for  yoti to acknowIedge receipt of this fettfy&, Chaisledn Bhaile Shedln 

Yours sincerely, T t353 53 9160600 
F t353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 
w wwwepa le 
LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

fioileen Keavey I 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing 81 Resource Use 

Encl 



I Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniomhoharni u m  Chaomhn" Crimhrhsoil 

WOO30-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

Development Applications Unit 
The Department of Arts, Heritage & the Gaeltacht 
Newtown Road 
Wexford 

Kilkenny County Council 

Clare County Council 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile,Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman. Eire 

T- +353 53 9160600 
F: +353 53 9160699 
E info@epa.ie 
W: w e p a  ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

WOO34-02 

WOO46-0 I 

1 8 January, 20 13 

Dundalk Town Council 

Laois County Council 

Re: 
regardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 3 4 0 )  of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Sir,%ladam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

Ballyguyroe Landfill Site 

Arthuntown Landfill 

Basketstown Landfill Facility 

Kiiisale Road Landtill 

Caimjwbrowne Landfill Site 

Silliot Hill Landfill 

Ballyogan Landfill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
Park 

Kil lurin Landfill Site 

Goitadroina Landtill Site 

Kilbany Landtill Site 

Scotch Conirr Landfill 

Deninumeia Landti II Facility 

East Cork Landtill Site 

Rafteen Landtill Site 

Bal lynacanick Land t i l l  Site 

Poweatown Landtill Site 

K y letalesha Land ti II 

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

Ballydonagh Landfill 

DeiTyclure Landtill 

Duninore Landfill 

Doom Landtill Site 

Dundalk Landfill &Civic Waste Facility 

Ballylinan Landfill Site 



WOO59-03 Roscommon County Council 
Environmental Protection Agenc 

WOO60-03 Louth County Council Whltel.iVel' Landfill SlteAn Ghniomhnrreochr um Choomhud Comhrhaoi 
I 

WO 146-02 Meath County Council Knoc kharley Laiiclfi I1 

WO 156-0 I 

WO I6 1-02 

WO 165-02 

WO 175-02 

WO IS  1-0 I 

WO I 9  1-02 

WO 199-02 

WO20 1-03 

K T K  Sand & Gravel Ltd 

Bottlehill 

Ballyiiagian Residual Landfill 

East Galway Residual Landfill Site 

Swalcliffe Limited 

Holinestown Waste Management Facility 

Srahmore Peat Deposition Site 

Drehid Waste Management Facility 

Kildare County Council 

Cork County Council 

Greenstar Limited 

Greenstar Limited 

Wicklow County Council 

Wexford County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Kildare County Council 

WO204-0 I 

WO2 15-0 I 

Wicklow County Counci I 

Donegal County Council 

Browntield Restoiation Ireland Ltd 

Meenaboll Landtill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement; at 
053 9 16 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  you to ncknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

& U t ?  Noeleen Keavey 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



Mr. Pat Gilheaney 
The Manager 
Development Applications Unit 
Department of Environment, Community & Local Government 
Newtown Road 
Wexford 
Attn: Mr  Gilheaney 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 
regardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Dear Mr. Gilheaney 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



bl eeiia bo1 I Land til I Site , Donegal County Council 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 9 16 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement f o r  you to acknowledge receipt of this Ietter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



I 

WOO30-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

Mr. Paddy Mathews 
Manager of Environment & Planning 
Failte Ireland 
Environment Unit 
88-95 Amiens Street 
Dublin 1 
Attn: Wlr. Paddy Matthews 

Kilkenny County Council Duninore Landtill 

Clare County Council Dooia Laiidtill Site 

18 January, 2013 

1 Environmental Protection Agency 
:n Giinia::ii.owarhr m i  Chaonihnii (onhihsori 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman, tire 

T. t 3 5 3  53 9160600 
F -  +353 53 9160699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W. w .epa. ie  

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

Re: 
reearding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 31(2) of the Waste Manaqement Licensine R e d a t i o n s  

Dear Mr. Mathews 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



WO20 I -03 Kildare County Council Dreliid Waste Management Facility 

WO2044 I Wicklow County Council Bt-ownlield Restoiation Ireland Ltd 

WO2 15-0 I Donegal County Council Meenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowtedge receipt of this tetter. 

Yours sincerely, 

fioeleen Keaiey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



For the attention of Alice Doherty/Tara Hongan 
Health & Safety Authority 
chemicals@ hsa.ie 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear SidMadam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

Ba I l  yogan Lalid t i  I I  





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for yoii to ricknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

hlc # .  

Noeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



Dr. Greg Forde 
River Basin District Director 
Inland Fisheries Ireland 
Teach Breac 
Earl's Island 
County Galway 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
regardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section N ( 2 )  of the Waste Management Licensinn Regulations 

Dear Dr. Forde 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

wooo2-02 Cork County Council Ballyguyrue Landtill Sits 

woo04-04 Kildare County Council 

woo 10-02 

woo 12-03 Cork City Council 

woo I 3-0 I 

woo 14-0 I Kildai-e County Council Silliot Hi l l  Landtill 

A n  I1 u IS tow 11 Land ti I I 

Basketstown Landtill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landfill 

Caiyowbrowne Land t i  I I Sits 

Msatli County Council 

Galway County Council 

Ballyogan Land fi I1 Facility Ball yoga n Recycling 
WOO 15-0 I Dun Laogliaii-e-Ratlido\vn County Councll Pat-k 

WOO 16-02 Wexford County Council Ki l lunn L a d t i l l  Si te 

W O O  17-04 Liineiick County Council 

WOO I s-0 I Wateiford City Council Kilbany Landfill Si te 

w0020-o2 ivlonaghan County Council Scotch Comer Landfill 

woo2 1-02 Mayo County Council Deninuineia Landfill Facility 

woo22-0 I Cork County Council East Cork Landfill S i te  

WOO23-01 ~~ Col-k County Council ~~ Raft'een Landtill Si te 

woo24-04 Donegal County Council Ballynacainck Landfill Site 

WOO25-03 Carlow County Council 

WOO26-03 Laois County Council Kyletalesha Landfill 

WOO27-02 Ballinasloe Town Council 

WOO28-03 Westmeath County Council Ballydonagh Landfill 

WOO29-04 Ofthly County Council 

woo30-02 Kilkenny County Council Duninoi-e Landfill 

WO03 1-0 I Chi-e County Council Doom Landfill Si te 

Goltadronia Landtill S i te  

~~~ 

Powelstown Landfill Site 

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

Denyc lu re Land ti I I 



WO204-0 I 

WO2 15-0 I Donegal County Council kleenaboll Landfill Site 

I Wicklow County Council I Brownfield Restoiation Ireland Ltd 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any hr ther  queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 91 6 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no reqirirernentjor you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

v-9 Noeieen Keavey 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing Pc Resource Use 

End 



Environmental Protection Agency 
I n  Ghdomhorrecrh; urn Ziicoaihnb (onihr,ioo,l 

~~~~~~ ~ 

Cork County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Meath County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Dun LaogliaIl-e-Ratliclown County Couiicil 

Wexford County Couticil 

Liineiick County Council 

Waterford City Council 

Monaghan County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Carlow County Council 

bo i s  County Council 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council 

Offaly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council 

Clare County Council 

Dr Declan Lawlor 
Environmental Research Officer 
Loughs Agency 
22 Victoria Road 
Deny 
Northern Ireland 
BT17 2M 

Ballyguyroe Lantltill Site 

A d i u  is town Land t i  I I 

Basketstown Land t i l l  Faci I ity 

Kinsale Road Lalidtill 

Ca n'ow bro wile Land t i  I I S i  tc' 

Si I1 lot tl i I1 Land li I I  

Ballyogall Litndtill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
Park 

Kil lurin Laiidfill Site 

Gomdtoina Landtill Site 

Kilbany Landtill Sile 

Scotch Corner Landtill 

Deninuineia Land t i  I I Facility 

East Cork Landfill Site 

Rafteen Landfill Site 

Ballynacanick Landfill Site 

Powelstown Landfill Site 

Kyletalesha Landfill 

Pollboy Landtill Facility 

Ba I l ydonagli Land fi 1 I 

DeiTyc1ui-e Landfill 

Dunmore Landtill 

Doom Landtill Site 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist3000 
Eastat Chaislean BhaileSheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan, Eire 

T t353 53 9160600 
F: c353 53 9160699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W: www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Dr Lawlor 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

WOOO2-02 

WOO04-04 

woo 10-02 

WOO 12-03 

WO0 13-0 I 

woo 14-0 I 

WOO 15-0 I 

WOO 16-02 

WOO 17-04 

woo I s-0 I 

woo20-02 

woo2 1-02 

WOO22-0 I 

WOO23-0 I 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

WOO2S-03 

WOO29-04 

WOO30-02 

WO03 1-0 I 





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any hr ther  queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Pleuse note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Progranime Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



Dr Noel Culleton 
Head of Centre 
Teagasc 
Johnstown Castle Research Centre 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford 
Attn. Dr Noel Culleton 

woo22-0 I 

WOO23-0 I 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

WOO28-03 

WO029-04 

WO030-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

I8 January, 2013 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Cai-low County Council 

Laois County Council Kyletalesha Landfill 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council Ballydonagh Landtill 

Offaly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council Duninore L i i id t i l l  

Clare County Council 

East Cork Landtill Sits 

Raffeen Landtill Site 

Ballynacanick Landfill Site 

Powentown Landfill Site 

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

Dei-ryc lure Land t i  I I  

Doora Landtill Site 

111 Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghnimil!o,:racht cm Chconrhnu i?ni.vjhco;l 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan, h e  

7 +353 53 9160600 
F: +353 53 9160699 
E: info0epa.ie 
W: w e p a . i e  

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

Re: 
regardin0 a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Dr Culleton 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 9 16 0600: quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note tliut there is no reyirirement foryoci to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

[Noeleen Keavey ' 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



Mr Gavin McGuire 
Environmental Health Officer 
Health Service Executive 
Second Floor, Oak House 
Limetree Avenue 
Millennium Park 
Naas 
County Kildare 

wooo2-02 Cork County Couiicil 

WOOO4-04 Kildare County Council 

1 Environmental Protection Agency 
. in  Gnniomhamochr uni ihoaninnii Cornoincoii 

Ballyguyroe Laiidfi I I s I te 

t W i u  i-jtowii Land fi I I 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathr6. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, tire 

T. t 3 5 3  53 9160600 
F: +353 53 9160699 
E. info@epa.ie 
W. w e p a . i e  

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Nlanaoement Licensing Re~ulat ions 

Dear Dr McGuire 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



WOO7S-03 Noith Tipperaiy County Council 

WOOS6-0 I Keny County Council Keninare Transfer Station 

WOOS7-0 I K r n y  County Council Cahercivccn Transfer Station 

WOOS9-O2 Cork Cuuiity Council Westem Division Denyconnell Landtill 

WOO90-0 I Donegal County Council Balbaiir Lantllill Sire 

WO09 1-0 I 

WOO92-0 I Cavan County Couiicil Beltui-bet Landti II 

WOO93-0 I Cavan County Council Ballyjnmesduff Landfill 

W O  109-07 Clare County Council Central Waste Evlanagement Facility 

WO 125-0 I 

Bal lagliveny Land ti I I 

Cavan coullty Council Ba i I i eboi-oug h Land t i  I I 

Donegal County Council G I cm I la La i d  t i  I I Site 

WO 126-01 I Donegal County Council I ~ u c k i s ~ i  Laticltill Sitc 
I I 

W O  I 2 7 4  I 1 Fingal County Council 
I I 

I Dunsink Landtill aka Dunsink Civic Amenity 

NOIrl l -02 I Cork City Council I Beaumont Quany 

bVO 146-02 hleat l i  County Council Knoc kharley Land ti l  I 

A'O 156-0 I 

N O  I 6  1-02 Cork County Council Bottlehill 

N O  165-02 Greenstar Limited Ballynagran Residual Lalidtill 

N O  175-02 Greenstar Limited East Galway Residual Landtill Site 

NO I S  1-01 Wicklow County Council Swalcliffe Limited 

Kiltlare County Council K T K  Sand Rr Gravel Ltd 

W O  I91 -02 Wexford County Council Holmestown Waste Management Facility 

W O  199-02 Mayo County Council Si-ahinore Peat Deposition Site 

WO20 1-03 Kildare County Council Diehid Waste Management Facility 

wo204-0 I Wicklow County Council Brown field Res to la t ioii Ire l a  lid Ltd 

WO2 15-0 I Donegal County Council hleenaboll Laiiclli II Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any firther queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 9 16 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no reyriirement for  yoir to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

oeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 


